
BEFORE 
THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD 

 
In the Matter of the Application of Pleasant  ) 
Prairie Solar Energy, LLC for a Certificate of ) 
Environmental Compatibility And Public Need ) Case No. 20-1679-EL-BGN 
to Construct a Solar-Powered Electric  ) 
Generation Facility in Franklin County, Ohio ) 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

AMENDED NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL FOR  
BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS OF THE COLUMBUS  

AND FRANKLIN COUNTY METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 

 
Counsel for the above-named Intervenor hereby provides notice of his affiliation with a 

new law firm.  Mr. Van Kley’s contact information below has been modified to reflect the name 

of his new law firm and his new email address.  All other contact information is the same.  

Respectfully submitted, 
 

Jack A. Van Kley   
Jack A. Van Kley (0016961) 
Van Kley Law, LLC 
132 Northwoods Blvd., Suite C-1 
Columbus, Ohio 43235 
Telephone: 614-431-8900 
Email: jvankley@vankley.law 
(Willing to accept service by email) 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
The Ohio Power Siting Board’s e-filing system will electronically serve notice of the filing of 

this document on the parties referenced in the service list of the docket card who have electronically 

subscribed to this case.  In addition, I hereby certify that, on September 30, 2021, a copy of the 

foregoing document also is being served by electronic mail on the following:  Christine M.T. Pirik at 

cpirik@dickinsonwright.com;  William V. Vorys at wvorys@dickinsonwright.com; Matthew C. 

McDonnell at mmcdonnell@dickinsonwright.com; Jennifer Huber at jhuber@bjglaw.net; Peter 

Griggs at pgriggs@bjglaw.net; Kyle Kern at kyle.kern@ohioattorneygeneral.gov; Endsley at 

cendsley@ofbf.org; Leah Curtis at lcurtis@ofbf.org; Kimberly Bojko at bojko@carpenterlipps.com; 

Angela Paul Whitfield at paul@carpenterlipps.com; and Jon Wygonski at 

wygonski@carpenterlipps.com. 

/s/ Jack A. Van Kley______ 
Jack A. Van Kley 
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